

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given by the undersigned THAT:

There will be a special sitting of the municipal council scheduled for Monday, March 31st, 2025, at 4:30 pm in the Grosse-Île gymnasium situated at 1-006 chemin Jerry, Grosse Ile, Quebec.

The following points will be on the agenda:

- Opening of the sitting
- Adoption of agenda
- Resolution lawyer mandate
- Question period
- Closing of meeting

Given at Grosse Île, this 24th day of March 2025

Linda Romano

Director General / Clerk-Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

I the undersigned, Linda Romano, Director General/Clerk Treasurer of the Municipality of Grosse Île, certify under my oath of office that I have published this public notice on Monday, March 24th, 2025 in the monthly municipal publication, and on the Municipality's website (www.mungi.ca) and by posting a copy thereof, at the following places: Jay's Grocery and the Grosse Île Community Center.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I give this certificate this 24th day of March 2025.

Linda Romano

Director General / Clerk-Treasurer



PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given by the undersigned THAT:

There will be a special sitting of the municipal council scheduled for Monday, March 31st, 2025, at 4:30 pm in the Grosse-Île gymnasium situated at 1-006 chemin Jerry, Grosse Ile, Quebec.

The following points will be on the agenda:

- Opening of the sitting
- Adoption of agenda
- Resolution lawyer mandate
- Question period
- Closing of meeting

Given at Grosse Île, this 24th day of March 2025

Linda Romano

Director General / Clerk-Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

I the undersigned, Linda Romano, Director General/Clerk Treasurer of the Municipality of Grosse Île, certify under my oath of office that I have published this public notice on Monday, March 24th, 2025 in the monthly municipal publication, and on the Municipality's website (www.mungi.ca) and by posting a copy thereof, at the following places: Jay's Grocery and the Grosse Île Community Center.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I give this certificate this 24th day of March 2025.

Linda Romano

Director General / Clerk-Treasurer